

SB0303/533229/1

BY: Senator Ferguson

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 303
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “program” insert “or its equivalent”; in line 5, strike “repealing” and substitute “altering”; and in line 7, strike “a certain course” and substitute “certain courses”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, after “PROGRAM” insert “OR ITS EQUIVALENT”; in line 10, strike “OR”; in line 13, strike the bracket; in line 14, strike “by the Accreditation Commission for Acupuncture and Oriental Medicine” and substitute “OR ACCREDITED UNDER ITEM 1 OR 2 OF THIS ITEM”; and in the same line, strike the bracket.